Ergebnisse
20. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2022

09. Oktober 2022 - Finsterwalde

43. Herbstlauf

16,5 km

M 20
1. Schulze

M 35
1. Rohde
2. Ott
3. Winzer
4. Engmann

M 40
1. Rotter
2. Nicklisch

M 45
1. Zahn
2. Schrey
3. Schmidt

M 50
1. Schulze
2. Ockert
3. Schipke
4. Lauer
5. Berthold

M 55
1. Kappler
2. Jatzlauk

M 60
1. Matz
2. Matzke
3. Pfitzner
4. Magister

M 65
1. Teuber

W 35

1. Hohenberg

2. Lorenz

W 45
1. Brandt

Niclas

Leonard
Robert
Martin
Marco

Michael
Daniel

Maik
Goéran
Torsten

Andreas
Mark
Daniel
Udo
André

Lutz
Frank

Jurgen
Frank
Tino
Frank

Reinhard

Nicole
Anja

Marit

2000

1987
1985
1983
1984

1982
1978

1975
1973
1973

1970
1971
1968
1971
1971

1964
1967

1958
1961
1962
1960

1957

1986
1983

1976

ASC Grin-Weil3 Finsterwalde

Triathlon Team Senftenberg
Dresden

SV Motor Saspow

Gotorun WeilBwasser

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Merzdorf-Groden

Finsterwalde
VB Hohenleipisch 1912
Doberlug-Kirchhain

Munchhausen

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
Massen

Leipzig

Hoyerswerda

VB Hohenleipisch 1912
Dahlitz

Citylauf-Verein Dresden
SV Turbo Stechau
Team Magenta Doki
Finsterwalde

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

LG TuS Weinbohla
Heideblick

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

01:00:23

01:00:03
01:09:04
01:09:11
01:13:10

01:09:09
01:24:24

01:05:48
01:06:15
01:26:12

01:02:31
01:09:47
01:23:03
01:25:02
01:26:53

01:27:02
01:37:14

01:16:02
01:24:.47
01:32:54
01:32:56

01:19:52

01:12:17
01:31:53

01:09:49

50

50
44
39
35

50
44

50
44
39

50
44
39
35
32

50
44

50
44
39
35

35

32
30

35



W 55
1. Fischer

8,6 km

M 16/17
1. Kleinfeld

M 20
1. Merkel
2. Rotter

M 30
1. Werner

M 35
1. Steinigk
2. Glnther
3. Schlachte
4. Mandrossa

M 40
1. Lukas

M 45
1. Hettwer
2. Miiller
3. Bodo

M 50

. Mitzschke

. Mauermann
. Gampe

. Gerndt

. Junga

O~ WNBRE

M 55
1. Mittag
2. Léwa
3. Twrdek
4. Pinder

M 60
1. Haubold-Rosar
2. Schnabel
3. Weil3

M 65
1. Knofel
2. Behrisch
3. Wunderlich

M 70
1. Rademann
2. List

Ulrike

Arnd

lvan
Florian

Tom

Adrian
Robert
Rainer
Stefan

Stefan

Andreas
René
Tibor

René
Gerrit
Jorg
Lutz
Dirk

Meik
Gerd
Heiko
Ronald

Michael
Bernd
Dietmar

Frank
Siegmar
Ralf

Reiner
Hans-Joachim

1967

2005

1999
2002

1990

1983
1985
1986
1985

1982

1976
1973
1976

1971
1972
1969
1969
1970

1964
1963
1965
1964

1960
1958
1958

1957
1953
1957

1948
1949

LWV 05 Bad Liebenwerda

Badmintonverein Trobitz

Finsterwalde
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

SV Neptun Finsterwalde

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
DRK Flichtlingshilfe DoKi
Lauftreff Lausitz

Lauftreff Lausitz

Finsterwalde

Dresden
Finsterwalde
Lauftreff Lausitz

Ohorn

Zossen

Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

ASC Grin-Weil3 Finsterwalde
4BestenseeRunners

Motor Finsterwalde

Cottbus

LG TREPPENBAU Twrdek Ruckersdorf
SV Neptun Finsterwalde

Sonnewalde
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
Cottbus

Minchhausen
Radeburg
FLB Cottbus

Die Senftenberger Laufgemeinschaft
Ruhland

01:36:48

00:40:13

00:40:30
00:47:41

00:45:56

00:40:14
00:51:34
01:20:07
01:20:28

00:39:28

00:44:22
00:54:37
00:58:08

00:38:25
00:40:32
00:44:42
00:47:27
00:50:10

00:37:16
00:43:36
00:43:51
00:47:28

00:53:47
00:58:21
01:19:50

00:48:21
00:50:46
00:55:31

00:52:13
00:58:58

35

50

44
39

44

32
30
28
26

39

35
32
30

30
28
26
24
22

39
35
32
30

32
30
28

50
44
39

50
a4



3. Pfennig
4. Oehme

M 90
1. Beyer

W 14/15
1. Mittag

W 16/17
1. Ismer
2. Schmidt

W 18/19
1. Behrisch

W 20
1. Dix
2. Koch
3. Werner

W 30
1. Kaffka

W 35
1. Reineccius
2. Junga
3. Grineberg

W 40
1. Opitz
2. Jeschke

W 45
1. Kott
2. Veit
3. Hoffmann

W 50
1. Sarink
2. Kihnel
3. Dohler
4. Glinzig

W 55
1. Heller
2. Loéschner

W 60
1. Lenk
2. Majunke

W 65
1. Zimmermann

W 70
1. Nippe

Dirk
Wolfgang

Klaus

Miriam

Marie
Jennifer

Jacobine

Sophia
Suse
Louise

Tina

Anja
Melanie
Cathrin

Manja
Nadine

Yvonne
Michaela
Claudia

Grit
Peggy
Manuela

Doreen

Ina
Petra

Manuela
Petra

Christa

Hannelore

1948
1948

1932

2008

2006
2006

2003

1993
1993
1993

1988

1983
1983
1987

1978
1981

1977
1973
1976

1970
1971
1971
1970

1967
1963

1960
1960

1957

1952

LTSV Forst 1990
Lauftreff Lausitz

LG Vetschau

ASC Griun-Weil3 Finsterwalde

SSV 1952 Torgau
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

Radeburg

Libbenau
Triathlon Potsdam
SV Neptun Finsterwalde

Annahiitte

Luckauer Lauferbund
4BestenseeRunners
Lauftreff Lausitz

Finsterwalde
Berlin

Cottbus
R-untouchables
LC Cottbus

Die Senftenberger Laufgemeinschaft
LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

Finsterwalde

Hoyerswerda
Lauftreff Lausitz

FLG Spremberg
LC Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

01:00:06
01:14:47

01:14:25

00:43:06

00:39:33
00:59:16

00:41:12

00:41:31
00:45:53
00:45:55

00:55:13

00:40:10
00:53:12
01:00:17

00:50:08
00:52:32

00:44:44
00:51:44
00:58:37

00:43:09
00:51:23
00:57:04
00:58:43

00:40:41
01:08:23

00:38:11
00:58:39

01:08:49

01:01:01

39
35

50

35

50
44

50

50
44
39

50

50
44
39

50
44

50
44
39

50
44
39
35

50
44

50
44

50

50



3,2 km

M 06/09

. Leesch

Voll

Kluge
Bommel
Forster

. Weiershauser
Brandt

Weps

. Liehn

COENOUAWNE

M 10/11
1. Bommel
2. Siegmund
3. Brandt

M 12/13
1. Winzer
2. Schmidt
3. Bauer
4. Lorenz

M 14/15
1. Doéhler
2. Winter

M 20
1. Proba
2. Neumann

M 35
1. Weiershauser

M 40
1. Ziemen

M 50
1. Winter

M 55
1. Helfricht

M 80
1. Otto

M 85
1. Schulz

W 06/09
1. Geschwill
2. Neumann
3. Hoffmann

Kalle
Moritz
Connor
Hugo
Finn
Finn
Otto
Marius
Leonard

Carl
Linus
Paul

Milo
Wyatt
Till
Jannik

Maurice
Tom

Dennis
Nils

David

Daniel

Steffen

Andreas

Werner

Dieter

Klara
Pauline
Helene

2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2016

2011
2012
2012

2009
2010
2009
2010

2007
2008

2002
1998

1984

1978

1971

1967

1941

1937

2013
2013
2013

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
BSV Grun-Weil3 Finsterwalde
DRK Flichtlingshilfe DoKi
Kdln

Schraden

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
PSV Cottbus

Annahutte

Koln
SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

SV Motor Saspow

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
LG Treppenbau Twrdek
Heideblick

LTSV Forst 1990
Herzberg

Finsterwalde
Finsterwalde

Finsterwalde

Finsterwalde

Herzberg

Dresden

Lauchhammer

LTSV Forst 1990

Lauchhammer
ASC Grin-Weil3 Finsterwalde
Finsterwalde

00:14:41
00:15:27
00:15:35
00:15:52
00:16:45
00:18:11
00:18:57
00:18:59
00:26:38

00:15:18
00:16:13
00:17:03

00:15:56
00:19:25
00:20:34
00:21:54

00:22:58
00:26:17

00:20:43
00:23:53

00:18:13

00:15:15

00:16:02

00:16:08

00:28:08

00:24:28

00:20:57
00:23:55
00:24:06

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24

50
44
39

50
44
39
35

50
44

35
32

24

35

20

28

44

44

50
44
39



W 10/11

. Junga
Gutte
Winzer
Jeschke
Kluge

. Rohatsch
Kott

. Mausezahl

PN A ®N R

W 12/13
1. Junga

W 14/15
1. Steinigk
2. Abdel Baghy
3. Kaffka

W 20
1. Juhle

W 35
1. Steinhauser

W 40
1. Hibner
2. Méausezahl
3. Bauer

W 50
1. Mittag

W 55
1. Weps

W 60
1. Wienigk

W 70
1. Rademann

Mia

Greta

Mara

Mira Maxine
Kim

Kim

Hanna
Franka

Anna

Maxine
Rafeea
Angélique

Emily

Jenny

Jana
Sylvia
Anja

Carina

Simone

Gabriele

Sylvia

2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2011

2009

2008
2007
2007

2001

1986

1982
1978
1978

1970

1963

1962

1949

4BestenseeRunners
Finsterwalde

SV Motor Saspow
Berlin

Finsterwalde
Finsterwalde
Cottbus

ASC Grin-Weil3 Finsterwalde

4BestenseeRunners

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
Finsterwalde
Annahiitte

Berlin

SSV Grin-Weil3 Plessa

Lauchhammer
Schacksdorf
LG Treppenbau Twrdek

Zurchel

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

Senftenberg

00:14:54
00:16:11
00:16:57
00:16:59
00:19:39
00:20:48
00:20:59
00:21:19

00:15:58

00:17:36
00:18:09
00:26:40

00:17:24

00:18:52

00:21:01
00:21:31
00:22:13

00:17:27

00:21:29

00:26:01

00:27:28

Beste aller Altersklassen (altersklassenbereinigt)

16,5 km - mannlich

. Schulze
Rohde
Schrey
Matz
Zahn
Schulze
Ockert
Teuber
. Rotter

. Winzer

©CoNoA~LDE

=
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Andreas
Leonard
Goran
Jurgen
Maik
Niclas
Mark
Reinhard
Michael
Martin

Faktor

0,8785
0,9937
0,9015
0,7863
0,9169
1,0000
0,8862
0,7786
0,9698
0,9761

Munchhausen

Triathlon Team Senftenberg
VB Hohenleipisch 1912
Citylauf-Verein Dresden
Finsterwalde

ASC Grin-Weil3 Finsterwalde

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Motor Saspow

54:56
59:41
59:44
59:48
1:00:20
1.00:23
1.01:51
1.02:12
1.07:04
1.07:32

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26

50

50
44
39

35

35

39
35
32

32

39

39

44

35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16



11.

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Ott

. Matzke

. Schipke

. Engmann
. Kappler

. Magister
. Lauer

. Pfutzner
. Berthold
. Schmidt
. Nicklisch
. Jatzlauk

Robert
Frank
Daniel
Marco
Lutz
Frank
Udo
Tino
André
Torsten
Daniel
Frank

16,5 km - weiblich

1
2
3
4

. Brandt

. Hohenberg
. Fischer

. Lorenz

Marit
Nicole
Ulrike
Anja

8,6 km - mannlich

10.

©CoNoA~LDE

. Mittag
Beyer

. Mitzschke
Lowa
Mauermann
Rademann
Twrdek
Knofel

. Lukas
Behrisch

. Gampe

. Steinigk

. Pinder

. Kleinfeld

. Merkel

. Hettwer

. Gerndt

. List

. Pfennig

. Haubold-Rosar
. Wunderlich
. Junga

. Schnabel

. Werner

. Rotter

Meik
Klaus
René
Gerd
Gerrit
Reiner
Heiko
Frank
Stefan
Siegmar
Jorg
Adrian
Ronald
Arnd
lvan
Andreas
Lutz
Hans-Joachim
Dirk
Michael
Ralf
Dirk
Bernd
Tom
Florian

8,6 km - weiblich

NoosrwDdE

Lenk
Heller
Sarink
Ismer

. Reineccius
Mittag

. Behrisch

Manuela
Ina

Grit
Marie
Anja
Miriam
Jacobine

0,9863
0,8093
0,8632
0,9815
0,8324
0,8016
0,8862
0,8170
0,8862
0,9015
0,9399
0,8554

Faktor

0,9201
0,9865
0,8268
0,9724

Faktor

0,8284
0,4416
0,8795
0,8211
0,8868
0,7010
0,8356
0,7774
0,9597
0,7479
0,8651
0,9668
0,8284
0,9916
1,0000
0,9159
0,8651
0,7117
0,7010
0,7992
0,7774
0,8721
0,7846
0,9973
1,0000

Faktor

0,7633
0,8355
0,8664
0,9600
0,9772
0,9271
0,9973

Dresden

SV Turbo Stechau
Massen

Gotorun WeilRwasser
VB Hohenleipisch 1912
Finsterwalde

Leipzig

Team Magenta Doki
Hoyerswerda
Doberlug-Kirchhain
SV Merzdorf-Grdden
Dahlitz

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
LG TuS Weinbohla

LWV 05 Bad Liebenwerda
Heideblick

Motor Finsterwalde

LG Vetschau

Ohorn

Cottbus

Zossen

Die Senftenberger Laufgemeinschaft
LG TREPPENBAU Twrdek Ruckersdorf
Miinchhausen

Finsterwalde

Radeburg

Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
SV Neptun Finsterwalde
Badmintonverein Trobitz
Finsterwalde

Dresden

ASC Grin-Weil3 Finsterwalde
Ruhland

LTSV Forst 1990
Sonnewalde

FLB Cottbus
4BestenseeRunners
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

SV Neptun Finsterwalde
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

FLG Spremberg

Hoyerswerda

Die Senftenberger Laufgemeinschaft
SSV 1952 Torgau

Luckauer Lauferbund

ASC Grin-Weil3 Finsterwalde
Radeburg

1:08:08
1.08:37
1:11:42
1:11:49
1:12:27
1:14:30
1:15:22
1:15:54
1:17:00
1:17:43
1:19:20
1:23:11

1.04:15
1:11:19
1:20:03
1:29:21

30:53
32:52
33:48
35:48
35:57
36:37
36:39
37:36
37:53
37:59
38:41
38:54
39:20
39:53
40:30
40:39
41.03
41:58
42:08
43:00
43:10
43:46
45:47
45:49
47:41

29:08
34:00
37:24
37:59
39:16
39:58
41.06
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8. Dix Sophia 1,0000
9. Nippe Hannelore 0,6808
10. Kott Yvonne 0,9360
11. Majunke Petra 0,7633
12. Kuhnel Pegay 0,8767
13. Koch Suse 1,0000
14. Werner Louise 1,0000
15. Veit Michaela 0,8974
16. Opitz Manja 0,9443
17. Dohler Manuela 0,8767
18. Zimmermann Christa 0,7324
19. Jeschke Nadine 0,9658
20. Glinzig Doreen 0,8664
21. Junga Melanie 0,9772
22. Loéschner Petra 0,7945
23. Hoffmann Claudia 0,9272
24. Kaffka Tina 0,9956
25. Schmidt Jennifer 0,9600
3,2 km - mannlich Faktor
1. Leesch Kalle 0,7982
2. Bommel Hugo 0,7562
3. Vall Moritz 0,7982
4. Kluge Connor 0,7982
5. Forster Finn 0,7562
6. Bommel Carl 0,8702
7. Schulz Dieter 0,5445
8. Siegmund Linus 0,8362
9. Helfricht Andreas 0,8466
10. Weiershauser Finn 0,7562
11. Winter Steffen 0,8734
12. Ziemen Daniel 0,9203
13. Brandt Paul 0,8362
14. Brandt Otto 0,7562
15. Weps Marius 0,7562
16. Winzer Milo 0,9262
17. Otto Werner 0,6112
18. Schmidt Wyatt 0,9002
19. Weiershauser David 0,9605
20. Liehn Leonard 0,6602
21. Bauer Till 0,9262
22. Lorenz Jannik 0,9002
23. Proba Dennis 1,0000
24. Dohler Maurice 0,9662
25. Neumann Nils 1,0000
3,2 km - weiblich Faktor
1. Junga Mia 0,8493
2. Gltte Greta 0,8493
3. Winzer Mara 0,8493
4., Jeschke Mira Maxine 0,8493
5. Junga Anna 0,9164
6. Mittag Carina 0,8743
7. Steinigk Maxine 0,9351
8. Kluge Kim 0,8734
9. Geschwill Klara 0,8232

Libbenau

LTSV Forst 1990
Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
Triathlon Potsdam

SV Neptun Finsterwalde
R-untouchables
Finsterwalde

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

Berlin

Finsterwalde
4BestenseeRunners
Lauftreff Lausitz

LC Cottbus

Annahiitte

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
Koln

BSV Griun-Weil3 Finsterwalde

DRK Flichtlingshilfe DoKi
Schraden

Kdln

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Dresden

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
Herzberg

Finsterwalde

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
PSV Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow
Lauchhammer

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
Finsterwalde

Annahltte

LG Treppenbau Twrdek
Heideblick

Finsterwalde

LTSV Forst 1990
Finsterwalde

4BestenseeRunners
Finsterwalde

SV Motor Saspow

Berlin

4BestenseeRunners
Zirchel

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
Finsterwalde
Lauchhammer

41:31
41:33
41:53
44:47
45:03
45:53
45:55
46:26
47:21
50:02
50:25
50:45
50:53
52:00
54:20
54:21
54:59
56:54

11:44
12:00
12:20
12:27
12:40
13:19
13:20
13:34
13:40
13:46
14:01
14:03
14:16
14:20
14:22
14:46
17:12
17:28
17:30
17:35
19:03
19:43
20:43
22:12
23:53

12:40
13:45
14:24
14:26
14:38
15:16
16:28
17:10
17:15

PR RPEREERENMNNN
OCONMNOOWMONINO®

P NWSMOOTO N

P RPEPEPENMNMNNNNOWOWWWSAON
OONMOOONMOOOLOMONOUG OSSO

P NWSMOOO N

44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24
22



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Abdel Baghy
Weps

Juhle
Rohatsch
Kott
Rademann
Mausezahl
Steinhauser
Neumann
Hoffmann
Mausezahl
Hibner
Wienigk
Bauer
Kaffka

Rafeea
Simone
Emily
Kim
Hanna
Sylvia
Franka
Jenny
Pauline
Helene
Sylvia
Jana
Gabriele
Anja
Angélique

0,9520
0,8063
1,0000
0,8493
0,8493
0,6703
0,8734
0,9906
0,8232
0,8232
0,9476
0,9734
0,7966
0,9476
0,9520

Finsterwalde

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
Berlin

Finsterwalde

Cottbus

Senftenberg

ASC Griin-Weil3 Finsterwalde
SSV Griin-Weil3 Plessa

ASC Griin-Weil3 Finsterwalde
Finsterwalde

Schacksdorf

Lauchhammer

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
LG Treppenbau Twrdek
Annahiitte

17:16
17:20
17:24
17:40
17:50
18:25
18:38
18:42
19:42
19:51
20:24
20:28
20:44
21:04
25:24
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